COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY )
POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A GENERAL )
ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES FOR ELECTRIC )
SERVICE; (2) AN ORDER APPROVING ITS 2017 )
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE PLAN; (3) AN )
ORDER APPROVING ITS TARIFFS AND RIDERS; )
(4) AN ORDER APPROVING ACCOUNTING )
PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY )
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES; AND (5) AN ORDER )

GRANTING ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS)
AND RELIEF )

Case No. 201700179

Kentucky Power Company Files Supplemental Responses To
Commission Staff’s KPSC_1-44; KPSC_1-56; and KPSC 2 040;and

Attorney General’s AG_1 041; AG_1 042; AG_1 043; AG_1-096; and AG1_147

December 1, 2017



Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

DATA REQUEST

KPSC_ 1 44 Provide detailed monthly income statements for each month after the test
year, including the month in which the hearing ends, as they become
available.

RESPONSE

Please see KPCO R KPSC 1_ 44 Attachment I. pdf, KPCO R _ KPSC |I_ 44 Attachment2.pdf,
KPCO R KPSC 1_ 44 Attachment3 .pdf for the detailed monthly income statements for March,
April and May 2017. Additional income statements for months that follow the test year ending
February 28, 2017 will be provided to the Commission as they become available.

August 1, 2017 Supplemental Response
Please refer to KPCO_R_KPSC 1 44 1st_Supplement_ Attachmentl.pdf to this response for
the detailed monthly income statements for June 2017.

September 1, 2017 Supplemental Response
Please refer to KPCO_R_ KPSC 1 44 2nd_ Supplement_ Attachmentl.pdf to this response for
the detailed monthly income statements for July 2017.

October 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_ KPSC 1 44 3rd_ Supplement_ Attachmentl.pdf to this response for
the detailed monthly income statements for August 2017.

November 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_SR2_KPSC_1 44 4th_Supplement_Attachmentl.pdf to this response for
the detailed monthly income statements for September 2017.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_SR_KPSC_1 44 5th_Supplement_Attachmentl.pdf to this response for
the detailed monthly income statements for October 2017.

Witness: Ranie K. Wohnhas
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November 16, 2017

Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

KPSC Case No. 2017-00179

Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017

Item No. 44

November 30, 2017 Supplemental Response
Attachment 1

i Page 1 of 18
American Electric Power
1 Riverside Plaza
Columbus, OH 43215-2373
AEP.com

Please find enclosed October 2017 Financial Report pages for Kentucky Power Company consisting of the

following:

Income Statement:

Balance Sheet:
10

10-11

11-12

12

Utility Property:
13-14

Sincerely,

Income Statement
Details of Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses — Functional Expenses

Detail Statement of Taxes

Balance Sheet — Assets & Other Debits
Balance Sheet — Liabilities & Other Credits
Deferred Credits

Statement of Retained Earnings

Electric Property & Accum Prov for Depr & Amrtz

i RGO

Jerri L Ruggiero

Manager —Regulated Accounting
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KPSC Case No. 2017-00179

Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
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Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

DATA REQUEST

KPSC_1 56 Provide the following information concerning the cost of preparing this
case:

a. A detailed schedule of expenses incurred to date for the following
categories:

(1) Accounting;

(2) Engineering;

(3) Legal,

(4) Consultants; and

(5) Other Expenses (Identify separately).

For each category, the schedule should include the date of each
transaction, check number or other document reference, the vendor, the
hours worked, the rates per hour, amount, a description of the services
performed, and the account number in which the expenditure was
recorded. Provide copies of any invoices, contracts, or other
documentation that support charges incurred in the preparation of this
rate case. Indicate any costs incurred for this case that occurred during
the test year.

b. An itemized estimate of the total cost to be incurred for this case.
Expenses should be broken down into the same categories as identified in
(a) above, with an estimate of the hours to be worked and the rates per
hour. Include a detailed explanation of how the estimate was determined,
along with all supporting work papers and calculations.

c. During the course of this proceeding, provide monthly updates of the
actual costs incurred, in the manner requested in (a) above. Updates will
be due the last business day of each month, through the month of the
public hearing.



Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

KPSC 1 56 (cont’d)

RESPONSE

a-b. Please refer to KPCO_R_KPSC 1 56 Attachmentl.xls for the summary of expenses and
KPCO_R_KPSC_1 56_Attachment2.pdf for the invoices or receipts incurred through June 30,
2017. It is the Company's policy not to retain receipts for transactions of $25.00 or less.
Likewise, receipts are not available for personal auto mileage.

c. The Company will provide monthly updates of the actual costs incurred, in the manner
requested in (a) above. Because this response includes expenses through June, the first
supplemental response will be provided on or before August 31, 2017.

September 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

a-c. Please refer to KPCO_R_KPSC_1 56_1% Supplement_Attachmentl.xls for the summary
of expenses and KPCO_R_KPSC_1 56 1% Supplement_Attachment2.pdf for the invoices or
receipts incurred through July 31, 2017.

October 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

a-c. Please refer to KPCO_R_KPSC_1 56_2nd_Supplement_Attachmentl.xls for the summary
of expenses and KPCO_R_KPSC_1 56 _2nd_Supplement_Attachment2.pdf for the invoices or
receipts incurred through August 31, 2017.

November 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

a-c. Please refer to KPCO_SR2 _KPSC 1 56 2nd_Supplement_Attachmentl.xls for the
summary of expenses and KPCO_SR2_KPSC 1 56 2nd_Supplement_Attachment2.pdf for the
invoices or receipts incurred through September 30, 2017.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

a-c. Please refer to KPCO_SR_KPSC_1 56_4th_Supplement_Attachmentl.xls for the summary
of expenses and KPCO_SR_KPSC_1 56 4th_Supplement_Attachment2.pdf for the invoices or
receipts incurred through October 31, 2017.

Witness: Amy J. Elliott



KPSC Case No. 2017-00179

Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests

Dated May 22, 2017

% I-IRl‘qP{"I{l)Z[}A E%R[ December 1, entallt??n;sh;)gﬁig
n . SOk B
River Cities ASHLAE, I 41061 s
10, 05207 fEa2hsy
31 RUSSELL PLAZA DRIVE . CRECIT CARD
ASHLAND, KY 41101 M SALE eg
(430 & xmxxxxm;:y:{ul?lv i:;’l‘;es ' T -
i heer2 !
ester
Guest Charges Chice: 15:27 10,0317
, Chece Ot 02 10317
Folio #: 22794 Bl 2 Wi | Conf# 22596
Room #: 203 by w'ia! e TEsCB CRS# BW 948874490-01
Payment Method : Credit Card Co Exlry Method: Man.al
Rate : Mude: e
10/3/12017 $95.50 E)M[ A[ qoum $31£I.18
) i
Date Department Refere CASTOHER CORY toom Charge Credit| Balance
10/3/2017 |RM Auto P 203 $95.50 $85,50
10/3/2017 (1T Auto P 203 $0.96 $96.46
10/3/2017 |ST Auto P 203 $5.73 $102.19
10/3/2017 |HT Auto Py 203 $2.87 $105.06
10/4/2017 [RM Auto Posted 203 $95.50 $200.56
10/4/2017 1T Auto Posted 203 $0.96 $201,52
10/4/2017 ST Auto Posted 203 $5.73 $207.25
10/4/2017 IHT Auto Posted 203 $2.87 $210.12
10/5/2017 [RM Auto Posted 203 $95.50 $305.62
10/5/2017 1T Auto Posted 203 $0.95 $3086.58
10/5/2017 |ST Auto Posted 203 $5.73 $312.31
10/5/2017 |HT Auto Posted 203 $2.87 $315.18
10/6/2017 [MC MC9897 203 $315.18 $0.00
Balance $0.00
Credit Card Payment
Payment Type: Credit Card Amount Paid: $315.18
Account: MCo897 Approval Code; _12345_
Account Holder:; TYLER ROSS Approval Amount; ($315.18)

I agree that my liability for all charges is not waived.

NOTICE TO GUEST : Each Best Western® Branded hotel is independently owned and operated.

Guest Sighature

Each Best Western® branded hotel is independently owned and operated.




Cattigpn’s Roadhouse
f5; Jott Blvd

Erapgforts KY 40601
Bagﬁ848ﬂ0623

seryer: ka:}{ar:zié= poR:- 0941972017

12:39 B 09/18/2017

Togn/1 2420012
SALE

H/C 2097163

Card SEINEKAKKETEE

Hagnetic card present: ROSAUIST JUBY
Card Entry Method: §

fporoval; 023161

Amount ¢ & 97.82

Tip: il
+ g _:_;5_4
= Total: | : j?‘ﬁgfél

{ agres to pay the above
total apount aceording fo the
card fgsusr agreement,

) U,

Customer Copy

KPSC Case No. 2017-00179

Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017

Item No. 56

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

Attachment 2 .

Page 2 of 18



KPSC Case No. 2017-00179

Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017

Item No. 56

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response
Attachment 2

Page 3 of 18

August 28, 2017

INVOICE 17-000806F

Hector Garcia

Senior Counsel

American Electric Power

1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

Litigation Support

August 21-23, 2017
Case Preparation $13,250.00

{1 consultant}

Video Services 4,492.77
Expenses (detail attached) 721.53
Less ¥ fo another case (8,232.15)
Remaining AmountDue = 0 e R S 923215

Payment due upon receipt of this invoice, please.

i

17400 Dallas Parkway, Suite 200
Dallas, Texas 75287

972.713.7474 | office
972.713.7492 | fax

WWW.CCA-CONSULTING.COM



KPSC Case No. 2017-00179

Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017

Item Nof 56

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Respohse!
Attachmenpt 2

STITES ﬁ’";? HARBISON PLLE Page 4 of 18

[

ATFTORNEYS

421 WEST MAIN STREET
P,0, BOX 634

FRANKIORT, KY 406020634
(502} 223-3477

TAX (502) 2234124

WWW STITES,COM

OCTOBER 6, 2017
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

RANIE K, WOHNEAS
PO BOX 5190
FRANKFORT, KY 40602-5190

RE: 2016 BATE CASE

AFP LAWPACK MATTER NC. AEPD053942 INVOICE NO, 1352301
KE057-KE315 ‘

MRO . TBRMY; FAYABLE UFON RECERT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, for the period ended SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Fees for legal services rendered in connection with
the above captioned matter throngh  SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

and as roflected by the attached swmmary $57,411.00
Additional S8etvices $73.24
TOTAL BALANCE DUE : $57.484.24

Alexandrin, VA Atkilg, A Franidort, KY  Jeffersonville, IN - Loxinglon, KY  Lowisvilie, KY Nashville, TN  Washington, DC




Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017¢

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Respo

STITES & HARBISON e

CATTONNEYS

421 WEST MAIN STREET
P. O, BOX 634
FRANKVORT, K'Y 40602-0634
(502) 223-3477

KPSC Case No. 2017-00179

Fax {502) 2234124
www.stites.com
OCTOBER 6, 2017
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
RANIE K, WOIINHIAS
PO BOX 5190
FRANKFORT, KY 40502-5190 MRO

INVOICE# 13523
OUR REFERENCE #:
QUR TAX D #:

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Item Nok

Attachme
Page 5 of

FEen

MATTER NO. KEO057-KE315 2016 RATE CASE
AEP LAWPACK MATTER NO, AEPD0S3942

9/117  KGi 1310 AI0§ PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE TO REVIEW 0.50  $137.50
RESPONSE TO ATTORNEY GENERAL’S QUESTIONS
REGARDING INCOME TAX RETURNS

9/117  KGl D300 Al01 DEVELOP WITNESS PREPARATION MATERIALS 170 $467.50

9/{/17  MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, GARCIA  0.10 $32,50
RE ATTORNEY GENERAL DATA REQUESTS

9/1/17 ~ MRO  L310 A106 TELEPLIONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 0.20 $65.00
WOHNHAS RE DATA REQUESTS

9117  MRO  L310 A106 MULTIPLE TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH 010 $227.50
MS. ELLIOTT RE REQUESTED PRODUCTION OF TAX
RETURNS :

9/1/17 ~ MRO  L310 Al07 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, MALONE 020 $65.00
{KSBA COUNSEL) RE DISCOVERY AND NON-DISCLOSURE
AGREEMENT

9117  MRO  L310 AI06 TELEPHONE CONFERENCH WITH MESSRS, 0.20 $65.00
PYLE AND GARCIA RE TAX RETURN ISSUES

9//17  MRO 1310 A106 FOLLOW-UP TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WILH 040  $130.00
MESSRS. PYLE, BARTSCH, AND MS, ELLTOTT RE TAX
RETURN ISSUES

9//17  MRO L1310 A107 MULTIPLE TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH 190 $617.50

MESSRS, CHANDLER AND COCX TC RESOLVE
DISCOVERY DISFUTES RE AG I-15, AG 1-158, AND AQ 1-
159

nse

56

t2
18




KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017
Item No. |56
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Respor
Attachmer]

FILE NUMBER: KE057-KE315 PAGL 2
INVOICE N1 1352301
INVOICE DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2017
9/117  MRO L3106 A106 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH CLIENTS 0.9¢  $260,00
RE ATTORNEY GENERAL DISCOVERY ISSUES
9/1/17 ~ MRO 1250 A103 DRAFT READIST FOR FILING SUPPLEMENTAL 0,20 $65.00
RESPONSES TO KPSC 1-44 AND KPSC 1-56
9//17  MRO 1310 A106 MULTIPLE TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH 060  $195.00
MS. ELLIOTT RE SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO KPSC 1-
44 AND KPSC 1-56
9/1/17  MRO  L310A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 040  §130.00
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO KPSC 1-44 AND KPSC 1-56
9/1/f7 ~ MRO 1250 A103 PREPARE READ1ST FILE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL 0,20 $65.00
: RESPONSE TO KPSC [.44 AND XPSC 1-36 ,
9/4/17  KG1  P300 Al0] PREPARE MATERIALS FOR WITNESS TRAINING 280  $770.00
9/517  KG1  L310 A103 DRAFT CONFIDENTIALITY MOTION FOR 170 $467.50
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES RELATING TO TAX
RETURNS
9/517  KGl  P300Al0]1 PREPARE WITNESS MATERIALS 310 $852.50
9/517  MRO  L310 Al06 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MS, 078  $227.50
ELLIOTT AND MR. SHARP RE SUPPLEMENTAL
RESPONSES TO ATTORNEY GENERAL AND STAFF'S DATA
REQUESTS
9/5/17  MRO  L430 A103 REVIEW AND REVISE DRAFT MOTION FOR. 0.20 $65.00
CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT FOR TAX RETURN
INFORMATION
9/5/17 ~ MRO 13106 A104 ADDRESS DRAFT SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES 0,50  $162.50
TO KPSC 1-26(A)(S), AG 1-115, AND AG 1-158
9/5/17 ~ MRO  L310 Al06 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITII MESSRS, 0.60  $195.00
ROSS, BRUBAKER, MIFCHELL, AND M8, ELLIOTT RE
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO AG 1-140 AND AG 141
o/5/17  MRO L1318 A107 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MBSSKS. 0.20 $65.00
COOK AND CHANDLER RE AG 1-140 AND AG 1-141
9/5/17  MRO 1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR. 0,10 $32.50
WOHNIAS RE DISCOVERY ISSUES
9/5/17  KMG 1390 A103 DRAFT MOTION FOR LEAVE TO DEVIATE TO 0.50 $90.00
FILE TAX RETURNS ON COMPACT DISC
9517  KMG L1390 Al03 REVIDW AND REVISE MOTION FOR LEAVE TO 0,30 $54.00
DEVIATE AND PREPARE SAME TO BE FILED
9/5/17  KMG L1390 Al06 COMMUNICATIONS WITH AMY ELLIOTT AND 0.10 $18,00
STEVE SHARP RE MOTION FOR LEAVE TO DEVIATE
96/17  KGlI  P300 A10T CONTINUE PREPARATION FOR WITNESS 330 $907.50
TESTIMONY
9/6/17  KGI L1310 Al03 DRAFT MOTION FOR CONFIDENTIAL 000  $247.50
TREATMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL TAX RETURN FILINGS
9/6/17 ~ MRO  L120 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 0.10 $32.50

WOHNHAS RE RATE CASE STRATEGY

Page 6 of

se
t 2
18




FILE NUMBER:

INVOICE NO!

INVOICE DATE:

KE(Q57-KI:315
1352301
CCTOBER 6, 2017

KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017

Item No.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental RespoH

PAGKE

3

9/6/17

MRO

L310 A107 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATICONS WITH COUNSEL
FOR KSBA RE CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS

0:30

$97.50

9/6/17

MRO

L1310 A106 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MESSES,
ROSS, MITCHELL, AND BARTSCH RE STATUS OF
DELOITTE MATERTALS

.50

$162.50

9/6/17

MRO

L3710 A107 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS.
CHANDLER AND COOK AND MS. VINSEL RE DELOITTE
MATERIALS

0.2¢

/6/17

MRO

1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS,
GARCIA, ROSS, AND MITCHELL RE DELOITTE
MATERIALS

0.20

$65.00

365,00

9/6/117

MROG

1310 A166 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MS3.
ELLIOTT AND MR, SHARP RE SUPPLEMENTAL
RESPFONSES TO AG 1-115 AND KPSC 1-26(A)(8}

0.40

$130.00

0/6/17

1250 A103 PREPARE AND REVISE READIST FILE FOR
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO KPSC 1-26(A)8) AND AG
1-115

0.20

$65.00

9/6/17

MRO

1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT
RESPONSES TO KPSC 1-26(A)(8) AND AG 1-115

0.50

$162,50

91717

KG1

L314 Al04 REVIEW ATTACHMENTS PREPARED IN
RESPONSE TO COMMUNITY ACTION KENTUCKY (V1A
ATTORNEY GENERAL) DATA REQUESTS

0.60

$165.00

ST

KG1

E310 A106 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE TO REVIEW
PRELIMINARY RESPONSES TG COMMUNITY ACTION
KENTUCKY'S DATA RBQUESTS

.40

$110.00

oY

KG1

1310 A108 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE CALL WITH
COUNSEL AND CONSULTANT FOR THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL REGARDING TAX MATTERS

L.60

ST

MRO

1310 Al06 COMMUNICATE WITI MR, HOLLIDAY RE AG -
380

0.20

oTit?

MRO

L310 A106 MULTIPLE TELEPHONE CONFEREMCES WITH
MESSRS. SHARP AND HOLLIDAY RE LOAD FORECAST
DATA

0,30

ST

MRO

1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS,
WOHNHAS, SHARP, ROUSH, GARCIA, AND MS. SEKULA
TO REVIEW DRAFT RESPONSES T0 COMMUNITY ACTION
DATA REQUESTS 10 BE PROPCGUNDED BY ATTORNEY
GENERAL

0.30

o/

1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT
RESPONSES TO COMMUNITY ACTION KENTUCKY DATA
REQUESTS TO BE FROFPOUNDED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL

0,36

$97.50

ot

MRO

1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR. SHARP RE
INFORMATION REQUESTED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL IN
CONNEC[TION WITH RESPONSE TO AG 1-380

0.20

$65.00

917117

1310 A107 TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH MR, COOK.
RE INFORMATION FOR AG [-380

020

$65.00
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KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017

Item No.

56 .

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Resporise
Attachment 2

FILE NUMBER: KEOST-KE315 PAGE 4
INVOICE NO: 1352501
INVOICE DATE: OCTOBER 6,2017
9717  MRO  L310 Al07 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 130 $422.50
COOK, SMITH AND OTHERS RE AG 1-159 AND TAX ISSUES
9717 ~ MRO  L310A107 FOLLOW UP TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH 0,10  $32.50
MR. COOK RE AG 1159
9/817  MRC  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 020 $65.00
WOHNHAS RE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DISCOVERY
9/8/17 ~ MRO  L310 Al06 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MS. 090  $292.50
SEKULA, MS. ELLIOTT, AND MR, WOHNHAS RE DRAFT
DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/8/17  MRO 1310 A107 COMMUNICATE WITH COUNSEL RE 0.30 $97.50
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA REQUESTS
%117  KGI L1310 A106 CONFERENCE WITH B. HALL AND J, COLLEY 030 38250
REGARDING INIT{AL DRAFT RESPONSES TO SECOND SET
OF DATA REQUESTS
9/l/17  KGI 1310 AL06 CONFERENCE WITH A VAUGHAN REGARDING 030 $82.50
DISCOVERY RESPONSES
9/11/17 KGl  L310A104 REVIEW SECOND SET OF INTERVENOR DATA 310 $852.50
REQUESTS
91117  XGl  L310 Al04 REVIEW DRAFT RESPONSES OF B, HALL TO 090 $247.50
ATTORNEY GENERAL SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS
911117~ KGL  L310 AL04 REVIEW DRAFT RESPONSES OF A, VAUGHAN 070 $i92.50
TO SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS
911717 MRO  L310 Al06 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, SHARPRE 010 $32.50
KCTADISCOVERY
91117  MRO 1310 A106 MULTIPLE TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH 070 $227.50
MR. WOHNHAS RE DRAFT DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
_9/1/17  MRO 1310 AL06 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, SHARPRE 0,30 $97.50
KENTUCKY LEAGUE OF CITIES DATA REQUESTS
91217  KGI  L310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 510 $1,402.50
RESPONSES OF B, HALL TO SECOND SET OF DATA
REQUESTS
9/12/17  KG1 1310 A104 REVIEW DRAFT RESPONSES OF A, VAUGHAN 190 $522.50
TO SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS
9/12/17 MRO  L310 AL06 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITHMR. GARCIA 020 565,00
RE DISCOVERY ISSUFS
9/12/17 MRO  L310 Al06 COMMUNICATE WITH MR. ROSS REDELOITTE  0.10 $32,50
PRODUCTION ISSUES
91217 MRO 1310 Al07 COMMUNICATE WITH MR. MALONE REKSBA 0,20 $65.00
REQUEST
912117 MRO  L310 A10§ COMMUNICATE WITH MR. VAUGHANREXSBA 0.0  $32.50
REQUEST
9/2/17 MRO  L310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT DATA 260 $845.00
REQUEST RESPONSES AND RELATED ISSUES
9/12/17  MRO  C300 A104 REVIEW BILL REDESIGN ORDER 020 $65.00

Page 8 of
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KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 20517
Item No. 66
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Resporise

FILE NUMBER: KEOST-KE3LS PAGE 5
INVOICE NO: 1352301
INVOICE DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2047
9/13/17  KG1  L310 A106 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE TO REVIEW 0.30 $82.50
STATUS OF RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS
9/13/17  KGl  L310 A104 PREPARE COMMENTS ON DRAFT RESPONSES 430 $1,182.50
OF A, VAUGHAN TO SECOND SET OF DATA REQUEST
RESPONSES
9/13/17 KRGl  L310 A104 PREPARE COMMENTS ON DRAFT RESPONSES 120 $330,00
OF T. ROSS TO SECOND SET OF DATA REQUEST
RESPONSES
9/13/17  KG1  L310 Al04 REVIEW AND FINALIZE COMMENTS ON DRAFT 060  $165,00
RESPONSES OF B, HALL TO SECOND SET OF DATA
REQUEST RESPONSES
9/13/17 MRO L1310 Al06 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 0.30 $97.50
WOHNHAS, GARCIA, MS, ELLIOTT, M8, RICHARDSON,
AND MS. WHITE TO REVIEW DRAFT DATA REQUEST
RESPONSES '
9/13/17 MRO L1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS, WHITE, 0.20 $65,00
MS, SEKULA, AND MR, WOHNHAS RE DATA REQUESTS
9/1317  MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 100 $325.00
CANFIELD, BELL, AND PHILLIPS TO REVIEW DATA
REQUESTS
9/13/17 MRO L3I0 Al06 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 0.20 $65.00
WOHNHAS TO REVIEW DATA REQUESTS
9/13/17 MRC  L310 A106 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MR, 0.30 $97.50
WOHNHAS RE WITNESSES FOR DATA REQUEST
RESPONSES
0/13/17 MRO  L310 Al04 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 180 $585.00
RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS BY MR, SATTERWHITE
9/13/17 MRO  L310 A106 TETEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS, ELLIOTT  0.20 $65.00
AND MR DUFFY RE DATA REQUESTS
9/13/17 MRC  L310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON MR. WOHNHAS' 220 $715.00
DRAFT RESPONSES TO KSBA AND KIUC'S
SUPPLEMENTAI DATA REQUESTS
9/13/17 MRQ  L310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON MR. PHILLIPS' 0.20 $65.00
DRATT RESPONSE TO DATA REQUESTS
9/14/17  KG1 L1310 A106 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE WITH A, 070 $192.50
VAUGHAN TC REVIEW DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
914/17  KGl1 1310 A106 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE TO REVIEW 070  $i92.50
STATUS OF RESPONDING TO DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/14/17  KG1  L310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON REMAINING 0.80  $220.00
RESPONSES OF A, VAUGHAN TO SECOND SET OF DATA :
REQUESTS
o/14)17  KG1 L1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON RESPONSES OF S. 480 $1,320,00
SHARP 'TO SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS
9/14/17 KGl1  L310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON ADDITIONAL 130 $357.50

RESPONSES OF T, ROSS TO SECOND SET OF DATA
REQUESTS

Attachmen
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KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017

Item No.

b6

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

FILE NUMBER: KE057-KE315 PAGE 6
INVOICE NO: 135231
INVDICE DATE; OCTORER 6, 2017
9/14/17 MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 0.30 $97.50
WOHNHAS RE DATA REQUEST ISSUBS
914/17  MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 070 5227.50
WOHNHAS, ROSS, LYSIAK, GARCIA, CARLIN,
HUNDRICKSON, YODER, MITCHELL, ALLEN, BRUBAKER,
MS, ELLIOTT, AND MS, SEKULA TO REVIEW DRAFT DATA
REQUEST RESPONSES
9/14/17 ~ MRO  L310 A106 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MR. 0.80 526000
WOHNHAS RE DRAFT RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS
91417  MRO  L310 A106 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 290 $942.50
RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS BY MR. WOHNHAS
9/14/17  MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, BELLRE 040  $130.00
DRAFT RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS
91417  MRO  L310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 140 $455,00
RESPONSES TO VEGETATION MANAGEMENT DATA
REQUESTS
9M4/17  MRO 1310 A106 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITHMESSRS. 070 $227.50
ROSS AND MITCHELL RE DELOITTE PRODUCTION
9/14/17  MRO 1310 A107 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITIH MS, 0.60  $195.00
GOODMAN AND MR. CHANDLER. OF ATTORNEY
QENERAL'S OFFICE RE DELOFTTE PRODUCTION
9/14/17 MRO 1310 AiD6 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR. 0.10 $32.50
MCKENZIE RE DRAFT DATA REQUEST RESPONSES '
9/14/17  MRO 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON MR, 050  $162.50
SATTERWHITE'S DRAFT DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/14/17  MRO €300 A106 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MR, 0.20 $65.00
AHIMED RE TRANSMISSION DATA REQUESTS
9/1517  KG1 1310 Alo4 REVIEW AND COMMENT ONRESPONSES OFA. 170 $467.50
ELLIOTT TO SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS :
91517 KGl  L310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ONRESPONSES OF T. 170 $467.50
ROSS TO SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS
9/15/t7  KG1 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ONRESPONSES OF 8, 140 $385.00
SHARP TO SECOND SET OF DATA RRQUESTS
91517 KGl 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ONRESPONSES OFB, 090  $247.50
HALL TO SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS
9/15/17  KG1 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ONRESPONSES TO 0.90  §247.50
KCUC SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS
91517  KG1 1310 A106 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE TO REVIEW 040  $110.00
STATUS OF DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
91517  KGL  L310 A103 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE WITH DELOITTE 030 $82.50
TO REVIEW FOOTNOTE ON ANNUAL REPORT
9/15/17  KGi  L310 Al06 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE WITHS. SHARE 070 §192.50
TO REVIEW RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS
91517 KGL 1310 Al06 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE WITH A, 040 $11000

FLLIOTT TO REVIEW RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS

Attachmer
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KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests

Dated May 22, 2017

Item No.
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FILE NUMBER: KEGS7-KIN315 PAGE 7
INVOICE NO: 1352301
INVOICE DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2017
9/15/17 KGl 1310 A106 PARTICIPATE IN CONIERENCH WITH T, ROSS 0.30 $82.50
TO REVIEW BESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS
9/15/17 MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR. BELLRE 010 $32.50
DRAFT DATA REQUEST RESPONSE
91517  MRO  L310 A106 FELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS, ELLIOTT 0,10 $32.50
RE SUPFLEMENTENG DATA REQUESTS
9/15/17  MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 040  $130.00
GARCIA, WOHNHAS, MS. BLLIOTT, AND MS. SEKULA TO
REVIEW DATA REQUESTS
9/15/17 MRO 1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 0.20 $65.00
ROSS, MIFCHELL, CHANDLER, SMITH, DADY, MS,
GOODMAN, AND REPRESENTATIVES OF DELOITTE &
TOUCHE RE DISCLOSURE
91517 MRO  L310 A106 TRLEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 0.10 $32.50
CANFIELD RE DRAFT DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/15/17  MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, PHILLIPS 030 $97.50
RE DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/15/17 MRO L1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR. GARCIA 0.10 $32.50
RE DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/15/17 MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 0,20 $65.00
MCKENZIE AND GARCIA RE DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/15/17 MRO  L310 A167 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH COUNSEL 050  $162.50
FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL RE DELOITTE ISSUES
91517 MRO 1310 A106 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MESSRS, 030 $97.50
ROSS AND MITCHELL RE DELOITTE ISSUES
91517 MRO L1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON MR, PHILLIPS' 320 $1,040.00
DRAFT RESPONSES '
0/15/17  MRO 1310 A06 MU TIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MR, L10  $357.50
WOHNHAS RE DRAFT DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/15/17  MRO 1310 A106 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITEH MS. 0.30 $97.50
WHITE RE DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
91517 MRO  L310 Al94 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON MS, OSBORNE'S 140 $455,00
DRAFT RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS
9/15/17 KMG  L310 A102 RESEARCH KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICH 100 $180.00
COMMISSION OFINIONS RE SCOPE OF DISCOVERY
0/16/17  KGl  L310 Al04 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT DATA 100 $275.00
REQUESTS RESPONSES OF T. ROSS
0/16/17  MRO  L310 A106 MULTIPLE TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH D90 $292.50
MR, WOHNHAS RE DRAFT DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/16/L7  MRO  L310 Alg4 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT DATA 060 $195.00
REQUEST RESPONSE BY MR. MCKENZIR
9/16/17 MRO 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRATFT DATA 230 $747.50
REQUEST RESPONSES BY MS. OSBORNE
9/16/17 MRO 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAET 850  $162.50

RESPONSES BY MESSRS, SATTERWHITE AND WOHNHAS
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KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests

Dated May 22, 2017

Item No.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Respon

FILE NUMEBRR.: KEG57-IKE315 PAGE 8
INVOICT NO: 1352301
INVOICE DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2017
9/16/17 MRO 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON MR, PHILLIPS 040  $§13000
DRAFT RESPONSRS TO DATA RRQUESTS
91717  KGl 1310 Al04 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DATA REQUESTS 060  $165.00
RESPONSES FROM B, HALL
o717  KGl 1310 A103 DRAPT MOTION FOR CONFIDENTIAL 0.50  $137.50
TREATMENT
91717 KGl 1310 Al04 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 170 $467.50
RESPONSES TO KCUC SECOND SET OF DATA REQURSTS
91717  MRO  L310 Al04 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 060  $195.00
RESPONSES BY MS, OSBORNE
917/17 MRO 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 0.80  $260.00
RESPONSES TO KCUC DATA REQUESTS
91817 KG1 1310 A103 REVIEW AN REVISE DRAFT MOTION FOR. 200 $797.50
CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT OF RESPONSES TO SECOND
SHT OF DATA REQUESTS
918/17 KGI 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT DATA 620  $1,705.00
REQUEST RESPONSES
9/1817 MRO 1310 A106 TRLEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS. ELLIOTT  0.10 $32,50
- RE SUPPLEMENTAL DATA REQUESTS
9/1817 MRO 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 130 $422.50
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO KSBEA AND KLC DATA
REQUESTS
0/18/17 MRO 1310 Al07 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, COOKRE 0,10 $32.50
KENTUCKY POWER'S RESPONSE TO AG 1-347
9o/ll8/17 MRO 1310 Al03 PREPARE READIST FILE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL,  0.20 $65.00
DATA REQUEST RESPONSES
9/18/17 MRO  L310 A104 WORK WITH MESSRS. SHARP, WOHNIIAS, AND 690  $2,242.50
GARCIA TO REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES AT KENTUCKY POWER'S
OFFICES
9/18/17 MRO 1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS, 0.10 $32.50
ROSQUIST RE KLC RESPONSE
0/18/17 KMG L1310 A103 DRAFT MOTION TO DEVIATE FROM FILING 0.30 $54.00
REQUIREMENTS TO FILE YOLUMINOUS ATTACHMENT
ON COMPACT DISC
o/18/17 KMG L1310 A105 ADDRESS DRAFTING MOTION FOR LEAVE TO 0.10 $18.00
DEVIATE FROM FILING REQUIREMENTS WITH MARK
OVERSTREET
9/19/17 KGI 1310 Al04 REVIEW AND FINATIZE RESPONSES TO 570 $1,567.50
SECOND SEI' OF DATA REQUESTS
9/19/17 KGl 1310 A106 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE TO REVIEW 0.80  $220.00
DATA REQUESTS FILED BY TIE ATTORNREY GENERAL
RELATING TO THE DELOITTE WORKPAPERS
91917 KG! 1310 A104 REVIEW DATA REQUESTS FILED BY THE 0,60  $165.00

ATTORNEY GENERAL RELATING TO THE DELOITTE
WOREPAPERS
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December 1, 2017 Supplement

KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017

(GENERAL'S DELOITTE DATA REQUESTS

FILE NUMBER: KEOST-KEILS PAGE 9
INVOICE NO: 1352301
INVOICE DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2017
9/19/17  KGi 1310 A103 REVIEW AND REVISE DRAFT MOTION FOR 260 $715.00
CONFIDENTIAL TREATMBNT
9/19/17 MRO L1310 A107 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 0.20 $65.00
GARDNER (COUNSEL FOK KCUC) RE DELOITTE
PRODUCTION
9/1917  MRO  L310 4107 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 010 $32.50
OSTERLOH TO CLARIFY CERTAIN KCUC DATA REQUESTS
9/19/17 MRO  L310 A107 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITHMR. COOKRE 0,10  $32.50
ATTORNEY GENERAL DELOITTE DATA REQUEST
9/19/17 MRO  L310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 0.70  $227.50
'MITCHELL, ROSS, GARCIA, SHARP, WOHNHAS, BARTSCH,
ALLEN, MS, ELLIOTT, AND MS, SEKULA TO REVIEW
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DELOITTE DATA REQUESTS
91947  MRO  L310 A104 MEET AT KENTUCKY POWER'S OFFICES TO 860 $2,795.00
REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT DATA REQUEST
RESPONSES FOR STAFF AND INTERVENORS
919/17  KMG  L310 Al06 PARTICIPATE IN TEFLECONFERENCE WITH 0.70  $126.00
RAINIE WAHNHOS, AMY ELLIOTT, STEVE SHARP, MARK
OVERSTREET, AND KEN GGISH RE RESPONSES TO
, ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DELOITTE DATA REQUESTS
9/19/17 KMG  L310 A104 PARTICIPATE INREVIEW OF DRAFT 740 $1,332,00
RESPONSES TO SECOND ROUND OF DATA REQUESTS
FROM INTERVENORS AND PREPARATION OF EXHIBITS
920/17 KGl  L310A103 REVIEW, REVISE, AND FINALIZEMOTIONFOR 0350 $137.50
CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT
9/2017 KGl  P300 AI01 PREPARE WITNESS TRAINING MATERIALS 180 $495.00
9/20/17 MRO 1430 A103 REVISE MOTION FOR CONFIDENTIAL 040  $130.00
TREATMENT
920/17 MRO  L250 A103 REVISE MOTION FOR LEAVE TO DEVIATEFOR 0,30 $97.50
FILING
9207  MRO  L250 A103 PREPARE READIST FOR FILING 020 $65.00
SUPPLEMENTAT RESPONSES TO REFLECT 2016 TAX
RETURN
92017 MRO  L250 A103 REVISE AND PREPARE READIST FILE FOR 040  $130.00
DATA REQUEST RESPONSES FOR FILING
9/20/17 MRO  L310 A107 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS, VINSEL 0.10 $32.50
RF. DELIVERY OF CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS
o/20/17  MRO  L310 A107 COMMUNICATE WITH INTERVENOR COUNSEL 0,30 $97.50
RE CONFIDENTIAT, MATERIAL
9/20/17 MRO 1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON FINAL DATA 280 $910,00
REQUEST RESPONSES AT KENTUCKY POWER'S OFFICES
9/20/17 MRO L1310 AL06 MEET WITH MR, WOHNHAS RE ATTORNEY 0.20 $65.00
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KEO57-KR315 PAGE 10 Page 14 ofi18
1352301 :

OCTOBER 6, 2017

92117

kGt

L310 A106 PREPARE FOR AND PARTICIPATE IN 0.60 $165.00
CONFERENCE TO REVIEW RESPONSES TO DELOQITTE

DATA REQUESTS REGARDING ASH FOND ASSET

RETIREMENT OBLIGATIONS

AT

KG1

1310 A103 DRAFT CONFIDENTIALITY MOTION FOR 0.70 $192,.50
ATTORNEY GENERAL DELOITTE DATA REQUESTS

9/21/17

KGI

L310 A104 REVIEW DRAFT RESPONSES TO ATTORNEY 0.70 $192.50
GENERAL DELOITTE DATA REQUESTS

921/17

MR

1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, 0.20 $65.,00
MITCHELL, ROSS, WOHNHAS, GARCIA, AND MS, ELLIOTT

TO ADDRESS ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DELOITTE DATA

REQUESTS

LAY

MRO

C300 A106 TELEFHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, 0,10 $32.50
WOHNHAS RE WAL-MART INQUIRY

921117

MRO

L310 A107 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH COUNSEL 0.40 $130.00
FOR THE COMMISSION RE DATA REQUEST
ATTACHMENTS

9722/17

KGi1

1,310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT 3.20 $830.00
RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS RELATING TO
DELOITTE WORKPAPERS

/2217

EG1

1,310 A106 PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCES TC REVIEW 1.50 $412,50
DRAFT RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS RELATING TO
DELOITTE WORKFAPERS

5/22{17

KGi

L350 A103 FINALIZE DRAFT MOTION TOR CONFIDENTIAL L10 $302.50
TREATMENT REGARDING RESPONSES TO DATA
REQUESTS RELATING T0O DELOITTE WORKPAFERS

9f22/17

MRO

1,310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAIT RESPONSE 140 $455.00
TO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DELCITTE DATA REQUESTS

522117

MRO

1,310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSKS, 060  $195,00
WOHNHAS, GARCIA, COLLEY, SULLIVAN, SHARP,

MITCHELL, ROSS, BRUBAKER, MS. WHITE, AND MS,

ELLIOTT RE REVISED RESPONSES TO ATTORNEY

GENERAL'S DELOITTE WORK PAPER DATA REQUESTS

9221%7

MRO

1310 A106 INITIAL TELEPHONE CONFERENCE AT 090  $202.50
KENTUCKY POWER'S OFFICES WITH MESSRS. MITCHELL,

ROSS, SHARP, BARTSCI, WOHNHAS, MS, WHITH, AND MS,

ELLIOTT TO REVIEW DRAFT RESPONSES TO ATTORNEY

GENERAL'S DELOITTE DATA REQUESTS

1’722!'17 ’

MRO

1310 A10]1 WORK WITH MS, ELLIOTT AND MR, SITARP AT 200  $942.50
KENTUCKY POWER'S OFFICES TO PREPARE WRITTEN
DISCOVERY RESPONSES FOR FILING

9/22/17

MRO

1310 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON REVISED DRAFT 180  $585.00
RESPONSES TO ATTORMEY GENERAL'S DELOFTTE DATA
REQUESTS

922/17

L310 A104 TRAVEL TO KENTUCKY POWER AND 2,80 $504.00
PARTICIPATE IN REVIEW OF DRAFT DATA REQUEST

RESPONSES TO INTERVENORS' SECOND SETS OF DATA

REQUESTS AND FINAL ASSEMBLY OF SAME
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9/23/17

MRO

L310 Al04 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT
RESPONSES TO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DELOITTE DATA
REQUESTS RELATED TO TAX ISSUES

0.30

$97.50

9/23/17

MRO

L310 Al06 BEGIN REVIEW AND COMMENT ON DRAFT
RESPONSE TO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DATA REQUESTS
RELATED TO DELOITTE'S NON-TAX WORIK PAPERS

0.80

$260.00

5/24/17

KGl

L1310 A104 REVIEW REVISED RESPONSES TO DATA
REQIIESTS RELATING TO THE DELOITTE WORKPAPERS

0.60

$£165.00

92417

L310 A104 COMPLITR REVIEW AN COMMENT ON DRAET
RESPONSE TO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DATA REQUESTS
RELATED TO RELOITTES NON-TAX WORK PAPERS

0.70

$227.50

972517

MRO

1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH MS, ELLIOTT
AND MR, WOHNHAS RE STATUS OF DATA REQUEST
RESPONSES :

0.10

$32.50

0f25/17

MRO

E310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRSE,
COWLEY, WOHNHAS, SHARP, ROSS, MITCHELL, PALMER,
GARCIA, MS. WHITE, AND MS, FLLIOTT TO REVIEW
DRAFT RESPONSES TQ DELOITTE DATA REQUESTS

Q.20

$65.00

9£25/17

MRO

L3106 A104 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON LATER ITERATION
OF RESPONSES TO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DELOITTE
WORK PAPERS DATA REQURSTS

190

$617.50

825/17

MRO

L310 A106 MULTIPLE TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH
MR, ROSS IN CONNRCTION WITH DRAFT RESPONSES TO
ATTORNEY GENERAL'SDELOITTE DATA REQUESTS

030

$97.50

9/25/17

L2350 A103 REVIEW AND REVISHE DRAFT MOTION FOR
COMNFIDENTIAL TREATMENT

1.90

$617.50

9/25/17

MRO

L310 A106 MULTIPLE TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH
MR, WOHNHAS RE DRAFT RESPONSES TO ATTORNEY
GENERAL'S DELOITTE DATA REQUESTS

0.70

$227.50

9/25/1%

MRO

1430 A106 MULTIFLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MESSRS,
ROSS, SHARP, WOHNHAS, AND MS. ELLIOTT RE DRAFT
MOTION FOR CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT

0.20

$292.50

B/25117

MRO

L310 A106 COMMUNICATE WITH ATTORNEY GENERAL'S
OFFICE RE REQUEST FOR. SUPPLEMENTATION

020

$65,00

9125/17

MRO

1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCR WITH MS, WHITE RE
DATA REQUEIST RESPONSES

0.10

$32,50

9/25/17

MRO

L250 A103 DRAFT READIST FILE FOR RESPONSES TO
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DELOITTE WORKPAPER DATA,
REQUESTS |

0.20

$65.00

9/26/17

MRO

L1450 A106 TELEPHONE CONTFERENCE WITH ME.
WOHNHAS RE HEARING PREPARATION

0.20

$65.00

9126/17

MRO

L310 A104 ADDRESS [SSUE RAISED BY A&'TORNEY
GENERAL CONCERNING EXHIRIT J TO APPLICATION

0.30

$97.30

9/26/17

MRO

1310 A107 MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS WITH MR. COOK
REEXHIBITT

0.30

$97.50

o277

MRO

L§20 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH MS, SEXULA
AND MS. ELLIOTT RE HEARING PREPARATIONS

0.20

$65.00
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KPSC Case No. 2017-00179

Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests

Dated May 22, 2017

Item No. 56
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responke
Attachmeng 2
FILE NUMBER;: KEB5T-KE31S PAGE 12 Page 16 of 18
INVOICE NO; 1352301
INVOICE DATE: CCTOBER 6, 2017
9128/17 Kal F300 A101 PREPARE MATERIALS FOR WITNESS 3.30 $207.50
PREPARATION H
9/28/17 MRO 1310 A106 FOLLOW-UP TELEFHONE CONFERENCE WITH 0,10 $52.50
MR, WOHNHAS RE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S INQUIRY RE
RESPONSE TO KPS 1-54 :
012817 MRO L450 A101 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR, GARCIA .40 $130.00
RE HEARING PREPARATION
/28117 MRO L1310 A106 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS. 0.40 8130.00
MITCHELL AND WOHNIAS AND MS, HANNIS TD
ADDRESS INQUIRY BY ATTORNEY GENERAL
928117 MRO L3ty A107 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MESSRS, .30 $97.50
CHANDLER AND COOK RE DELOITTE DISCOVERY
QURESTION
9/25/117 KGt P300 A104 REVIEW DATA REQIEST RESPONSES ASPART 2,50 $687.50
OF WITNESS TRAINING FREPAR ATION
972917 MRO 1450 AI01 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON TESTIMONY ANTY 1.1¢ $357.50
ADJUSTMENTS IN CONMECTION WITH WITNESS
PREPARATION SESSION
9£29/17 MRO E310 AT04 ADDRIESS ISSUES RAISED BY KENTUCKY 020 $65.00
LEAGUE OF CITIES
BALANCE $57.411.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES:
MATTER NO. KEO57-KE315 2016 RATE CASE

AEP LAWPACK MATTER NO. AEPD053942

09/05/17  COPIES 8 Copled pages at $0.04 cents/page by OVERSTREET MARK. $0.32
09/06/17 COPIES 56 Copied pages at $0.04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA SZE
.09/06.’ 177 COPIES 6 Copied éagcs at $0.04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA $0.24
09/08/17 COPIIS 28 Copiod pages ;m $0.04 cents/page by SMITITT LINDA $L IE
09/08/17 COPIES 4 Copied pages at $0.04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA $(}.E
0911917 COPIES 7 Copied pages at $0.04 songs/page by SMITH LINDA $0.28
J 09/19/17  COPIES 1 Copied pages at $0.04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA $0.0ﬂl




December 1, 2017 Supplemental Respon

KPSC Case No. 2017-00179
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests
Dated May 22, 2017
Item No. p6

FILE NUMBER: KE0S7-KEI15 PAGE 13
INVOICE NG: 1352301
INVOICE DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2017

05/20/17

COPIES 10 Copied pages at $0,04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA

09/20/17  COPIES 1 Copied pages at $0.04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA $0.04
09/20/17 COPIES 11 Copied pages at $0.04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA $0.44
09/21/17 COPIES 45 Copled pages at $0,04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA $1.80
f{)9!224‘ 17 COPIES 7 Copled pages at $0.04 cents/pape by SMITH LINDA $0.28
09/22/1% KENNETH GISH FOR MILEAGE TO/FROM FRANKFORT, KY ON 09-18 $64.00
AND 09-19-2017 TO REVIEW RESPONSES TO THE SECOND SET OF I
DATA REQUESTS
09/26/17 COPIES 13 Copied pages at $0.04 cents/page by SMiT HLINDA $0.52
DH2T1T COPIES 31 Copled pages at $0.04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA F1.24
09/28/17 COPIES 3 Copled pages at $0.04 cents/page by SMITH LINDA $0.12
TOTAL ADDITIONAL SERVICES $ﬂ
SUBTOTAL $57,484.24
AMOUNT DUE $57,484,24
TIME AND FEE SUMMARY

KENNETH J, GISH, IR, 275,00 51.40 $25,135.00

MARK R. OVERSTREET 325.00 92.00 $29,500.00 I
KATIE GLASS 180.00 13.20 $2,376.00
TOTALS 196.60 §57411.00

== = mes == = —=—~

PLEASE INCLUDE ON YOUR CHECK OUR REFERENCE NUMBER
WHICH APPEARS BELOW THE INVOICE NUMBER ON THIS INVOICE,
INVOICES ARE DIE ON RECEIPT,
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FILE NUMBER: KEJ57T-KE3L5
INVOICE NO; 1352301
INVOICE DATE: GCTOBER 6, 2017

IF PAYMENT 1§ MADE BY WIRE REMITTANCE, PLEASE LIRECT T

STITES & HARBISON
PNC

LOUISVILLE, KY, 40202
BANK ABA

ACCOUNT

PLEASE REFERENCE YOUR MATTER NO, KE057-KE315, INYOICE NO. 1332301

KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 -
Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests

Dated May 22,
Item NG

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Respq

PAGE
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Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

DATA REQUEST

KPSC_2 040 Provide the monthly ROE for AEP and for Kentucky Power for January
2016 to the most current month available. This should be considered an
ongoing request.

RESPONSE

Please refer to KPCO_R_KPSC 2 40 Attachmentl.xlsx for the calculations of monthly rates of
return on common equity for Kentucky Power Company and American Electric Power
Company. The calculations of rolling monthly rates of return on common equity are based on
twelve-month rolling earnings applicable to common shareholder(s) divided by current month
equity. Earnings and equity balances are based on Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
(GAAP).

October 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_KPSC_2 040_1st_Supplemental _Attachmentl.xIsx for the requested
information through August 31, 2017.

November 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_SR2_KPSC_2_O40_2“d_SuppIementaI_Attachmentl.xlsx for the
requested information through September 30, 2017.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_KPSC_2 040 3™ Supplemental Attachmentl.xlsx for the requested
information through October 31, 2017.

WITNESS: Tyler H. Ross



Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

DATA REQUEST

AG 1 041 Chart of Accounts. Provide the detailed chart of accounts used by the
Company during the test year, and how the accounts used by the
Company relate to and correspond with the FERC Uniform System of
Accounts. Update for any subsequent changes.

RESPONSE

Please refer to Section I, Exhibit M to the Application for the Chart of Accounts.

October 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1 41 1st Supplemental_Attachmentl.xIsx for new accounts that
KPCo has added since the test year.

November 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

There were no new accounts created for KPCo during September 2017.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

There were no new accounts created for Kentucky Power during October 2017.

WITNESS: Tyler H. Ross



Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

DATA REQUEST

AG_1 042 Provide a complete copy of KPCo’s detailed general ledger for 2015 and
2016 and for the periods ended 2/28/2017 and 6/30/2017. In addition,
provide new monthly data as it becomes available through the course of
this proceeding.

RESPONSE

Please refer to: KPCO_R_AG_1 042_Attachmentl.pdf,

KPCO_R_AG_1 042_Attachment2.pdf, KPCO_R_AG_1 042 Attachment3.pdf,
KPCO_R_AG_1 042_Attachment4.pdf and KPCO_R_AG_1 042_Attachment5.pdf for the
requested detailed information.

October 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1 042 _1st_Supplemental _Attachmentl.pdf for the Company’s
August 2017 ledger detail.

November 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_SR2_AG_1_42_2”d_SuppIementaI_Attachmentl.pdf for the
September 2017 General Ledger.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1_042_3rd_SuppIementaI_Attachmentl.pdf for the October 2017
General Ledger.

WITNESS: Tyler H. Ross



Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

DATA REQUEST

AG_1 043 Provide a copy of KPCo's trial balances for 12/31/2014, 12/31/2015,
12/31/2016, 2/28/2016, 2/28/2017, and 6/30/2017. In addition, provide
new monthly data as it becomes available throughout the course of this
proceeding.

RESPONSE

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1_043_Attachmentl.xls for the requested information.

October 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1 043 1st_Supplemental Attachmentl.xlsx for the Company’s
August 2017 trial balance.

November 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_SR2_AG_1 043 2nd_Supplemental_Attachmentl.xIsx for the
Company’s September 2017 trial balance.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1 043 3" Supplemental_Attachmentl.xls for the Company’s
October 2017 trial balance.

WITNESS: Tyler H. Ross



Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

DATA REQUEST

AG_1 096 Does KPCo have any self-funded reserves? If so, provide the following
monthly data for each separate type of self-funded reserve for injuries,
claims and damages in 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 (to date), by account, and
provide the level reflected in revenue requirement and explain how such
amounts have been treated for ratemaking purposes. Also, provide new
monthly data as it becomes available through the course of this
proceeding.

a. Accruals;

b. Actual claims; and

c. Balance
RESPONSE

Yes. Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1 096 Attachmentl.xls for the requested information.

October 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1_096_1st_Supplemental_Attachmentl.xlsx for the requested
information through August 31, 2017.

November 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_SR2_AG_1 096 _2nd_Supplemental _Attachmentl.xIsx for the requested
information through September 30, 2017.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1 096 3" Supplemental_Attachmentl.xls for the requested
information through October 31, 2017.

WITNESS: Tyler H. Ross



Kentucky Power Company
KPSC Case No. 2017-00179 General Rate Adjustment
Kentucky Power Company
December 1, 2017 Supplemental Responses

DATA REQUEST

AG 1 147 Customer Advances.

a. What is the ratemaking treatment for customer advances proposed by
the Company in its filing? Where is such proposal found in the filing?

b. Provide the monthly level of customer advances for the period
December 2014 thru June 2017 and also provide monthly updates when
available.

c. Provide the monthly interest expense paid by the Company on
customer advances for the same period.

RESPONSE

a. The Company includes customer advances as a reduction to rate base as shown on
Section V, Schedule 4, line 240.

b. Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1_147_Attachmentl.xls.

c. There is no interest paid on customer advances.

October 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1 147 1st_Supplemental_Attachmentl.xlIsx for the requested
information through August 31, 2017.

November 2, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_SR2_AG_1 147 2nd_Supplemental Attachmentl.xIsx for the requested
information through September 30, 2017.

December 1, 2017 Supplemental Response

Please refer to KPCO_R_AG_1_147_3rd_SuppIementaI_Attachmentl.xlsx for the requested
information through October 31, 2017.

WITNESS: Tyler H. Ross



VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Amy I. Elliott, being duly sworn, deposes and says she is a Regulatory
Congsultant Principal for Kentucky Power Company, that she has personal knowledge of
the matters set forth in the forgoing data responses and that the information contained
therein is true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge, and belief

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )
) Case No. 2017-00179
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )

Subscribed and sworn to bef%me, a Notary Public in and before said County
and State, by Amy I. Elliott, this 72" day of December 2017.

Wzﬁ/&wj‘

Q otary Pﬁ{hc
Notary ID Number: 571 144

My Commission Expires: January 23, 2021




VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Tyler H Ross being duly sworn, deposes and says he is the Director
Regulatory Accounting Services for American Electric Power, that he has personal
knowledge of the matters set forth in the forgoing responses for which he is the identified
witness and that the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of his
information, knowledge and belief

SN

Tyler H Ross
STATE OF OHIO )

) Case No. 2017-00179
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County
and State, by Tyler H Ross, this the | > il day of December 2017.

(oo Lo (lase

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: / Q B 03 _OO O O?vO

“‘amm;:,,"

ShARIA 'Sé"%,

“n lmgnfﬂ“



VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Ranie K. Wohnhas, being duly sworn, deposes and says he is the
Managing Director Regulatory and Finance for Kentucky Power, that he has personal
knowledge of the matters set forth in the forgoing responses for which he is the identified
witness and that the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of his
information, knowledge, and belief

e AW

Ranie K. Wdﬁnhas

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )
) Case No. 2017-00179
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County
and State, by Ranie K. Wohnhas, this the } = day of December 2017.

gﬁmm st Bl

otary Public

s 5 30203

My Commission Expires 3-15-19

TRISHA M, YOUNG
NOTARY ID 530202
COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-18-18






